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651,428,146 

FROM TO IMPACT TO IMPACT
750 County Clerk - History A.7510 4401.106 Professional Services Program               75,000                95,000                 20,000             20,000 Truitt

749 County Clerk - History A.7510 1010.1030 Positions Temp Help               15,000                24,000                   9,000               9,000 Truitt

749 County Clerk - History A.7510 4631 Training Seminars/Conference                    350                  1,050                      700                  700 Truitt

749 County Clerk - History A.7510 4620.72 Employee Travel & Exp Travel                 1,800                  3,000                   1,200               1,200 Truitt

749 County Clerk - History A.7510 4620.73 Employee Travel & Exp Reimbursement                    450                     950                      500                  500 Truitt

149 County Clerk -DMV A.1410.13 4614 Security Services                        -                138,600              138,600          138,600 Truitt

778 Planning & Development A.8020 4400.4422 Contract Agencies Tourism         2,125,046           2,175,046                 50,000             50,000 Truitt

302 Distribution of Sales Tax A.1985 4442.5899 Municipalities Sales Tax Share 47,869,264      46,890,000                   (979,264)         (979,264) Municipality Share of Clothing Exemption

787 Planning & Development A.8020.87 4417 Housing Trust Fund 1,000,000        2,000,000                   1,000,000       1,000,000 Valdes-Smith

445 Sheriff A.3110.25 4570.63 Rental / Lease- Equipment Long-Term             902,407 1,155,407              253,000 Metzger- Sheriff DFR / Interview Rooms / UAS & Equipment

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 1010 Positions -Confidential Administrative Assistant, #5613         4,429,954       4,488,072             58,118 

Rolison- Fully Fund reclassification of a Principal Program 

Assistant to Confidential Admin Asst position #5613, currently 

held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8200 Social Security -Confidential Administrative Assistant, #5613             335,933          340,380               4,447 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5613, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8400

Hospital,Med&Surg Ins -Confidential Administrative Assistant, 

#5613             779,799          810,149             30,350 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5613, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8450 Optical Insurance -Confidential Administrative Assistant, #5613                 8,840               9,061                  221 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5613, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8500 Dental Insurance -Confidential Administrative Assistant, #5613               39,929            40,919                  990 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5613, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8100

Payments to Retirement System -Confidential Administrative 

Assistant, #5613 744,624           755,086                     10,462 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5613, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 1010 Positions -Assistant District Attorney III, #5632*         4,488,072 4,598,402              110,330 Rolison- Fully Fund ADA III #5632 currently held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8200 Social Security -Assistant District Attorney III, #5632*             340,380 348,821                       8,441 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5632, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8400 Hospital,Med&Surg Ins -Assistant District Attorney III, #5632*             810,149 840,499                     30,350 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5632, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8450 Optical Insurance -Assistant District Attorney III, #5632*                 9,061 9,282                              221 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5632, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8500 Dental Insurance -Assistant District Attorney III, #5632*               40,919 41,909                            990 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5632, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8100

Payments to Retirement System -Assistant District Attorney III, 

#5632*             755,086 774,946                     19,860 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5632, held at $1

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 1010 Positions -Junior Accountant, #5553         4,598,402 4,653,157                 54,755 Rolison- Add new position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8200 Social Security -Junior Accountant, #5553             348,821 353,010                       4,189 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8350 Short-Term Disability -Junior Accountant, #5553                 1,142               1,244                  102 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8400 Hospital,Med&Surg Ins -Junior Accountant, #5553             840,499 866,184                     25,685 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8450 Optical Insurance -Junior Accountant, #5553                 9,282 9,503                              221 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8500 Dental Insurance -Junior Accountant, #5553               41,909 42,899                            990 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8710 Paid Family Leave -Junior Accountant, #5553 1,330               1,425                                95 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8100 Payments to Retirement System -Junior Accountant, #5553             774,946 784,803                       9,857 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5553

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 1010 Positions -Assistant District Attorney III, #5608* 4,653,157        4,763,487              110,330 Rolison- Add new  position #5608

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8200 Social Security -Assistant District Attorney III, #5608* 353,010           361,451                       8,441 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5608

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8400 Hospital,Med&Surg Ins -Assistant District Attorney III, #5608* 866,184           896,534                     30,350 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5608

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8450 Optical Insurance -Assistant District Attorney III, #5608* 9,503               9,724                              221 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5608

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8500 Dental Insurance -Assistant District Attorney III, #5608* 42,899             43,889                            990 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5608
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346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8100

Payments to Retirement System -Assistant District Attorney III, 

#5608* 784,803           804,663                     19,860 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5608

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 1010 Positions -Assistant District Attorney III, #5614* 4,763,487        4,873,817              110,330 Rolison- Add new  position #5614

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8200 Social Security -Assistant District Attorney III, #5614* 361,451           369,892                       8,441 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5614

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8400 Hospital,Med&Surg Ins -Assistant District Attorney III, #5614* 896,534           926,884                     30,350 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5614

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8450 Optical Insurance -Assistant District Attorney III, #5614* 9,724               9,945                              221 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5614

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8500 Dental Insurance -Assistant District Attorney III, #5614* 43,889             44,879                            990 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5614

346 District Attorney A.1165.06 8100

Payments to Retirement System -Assistant District Attorney III, 

#5614* 804,663           824,523                     19,860 Rolison- Fringe Benefits related to position #5614

779 Planning & Development A.8020 4414.1470 Shared Services Grant Program Law Enforcement         1,293,341 1,353,341                 60,000 McHoul- Drug Taskforce Town of Fishkill

262 DPW- Buildings A.1620 4571.63 Rent/Lease Real Property Long-Term                        -   120,000                  120,000 McHoul- Commissioner of Jurors lease

268 Contingency & Vacancy Factor A.1990 1080 Vacancy Factor (4,000,000)       (4,120,000)            (120,000) McHoul- To Offset Commissioner of Jurors Lease

268 Contingency & Vacancy Factor A.1990 1080 Vacancy Factor (4,120,000)       (4,180,000)              (60,000) McHoul- To Offset Drug Taskforce Town of Fishkill

779 Planning & Development A.8020 4414.1472 Shared Services Grant Program MIG- Municipal Infrastructure -                    750,000                  750,000 Houston- Municipal Infrastructure Grant Program

738 Office of Veteran's Affairs A.6510 4401.105 Professional Services Consultants 75,000             125,000                     50,000 Houston- Increase GoGo Veteran Transportation

179 Clerk of the Legislature A.1040 1010 Positions 255,631           241,968                   (13,663) Houston- Reduce Clerk Salary

779 Planning & Development A.8020 4414.1473 Shared Services Grant Program MIG- Homeless Grant -                    200,000                  200,000 Munn- Municipal Homlessness Grant Program
*The Attorney positions salary are included at the Max of the 1st Quartile as the District Attorney has the ability to hire up to the 1st Quartile and has historically done so.

TOTAL CHANGE TO 

APPROPRIATIONS: 240,736 2,191,131 

CUMMULATIVE CHANGE: 651,668,882 653,619,277 FINAL BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS

651,428,146 

FROM TO IMPACT TO IMPACT
150 County Clerk -DMV A.1410.13 12550.05 Clerk Fees Motor Vehicle Fees 3,070,000           3,240,000              170,000          170,000 DMV Revenue

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.03 Appropriated Fund Balance - CBF 3,200,000 $3,250,000                 50,000             50,000 Tourism Offset

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 23,500,000 $28,916,000           5,416,000       5,416,000 Sales Tax Exemption Elimination

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 28,916,000 $27,936,736             (979,264)         (979,264) Sales Tax Offset to Distribution savings

297 Sales Tax A.1331 11100 Sales & Use Tax 273,846,000 268,430,000          (5,416,000)      (5,416,000) Sales Tax Exemption Elimination

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.03 Appropriated Fund Balance - CBF 3,250,000 4,250,000           1,000,000       1,000,000 Housing Trust Fund Offset

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.03 Appropriated Fund Balance - CBF 4,250,000 4,503,000          253,000 Metzger- Sheriff DFR / Interview Rooms / UAS & Equipment

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 27,936,736 28,041,324          104,588 Rolison- To Offset DA position #5613

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 28,041,324 28,211,516          170,192 Rolison- To Offset DA position #5632

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 28,211,516 28,307,410             95,894 Rolison- To Offset DA position #5553

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 28,307,410 28,477,602          170,192 Rolison- To Offset DA position #5608

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 28,477,602 28,647,794          170,192 Rolison- To Offset DA position #5614

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.03 Appropriated Fund Balance - CBF 4,503,000 5,253,000          750,000 Houston- Municipal Infrastructure Grant Program

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.03 Appropriated Fund Balance - CBF 5,253,000 5,303,000             50,000 Houston- GoGo Veteran Transportation Funding

290 Appropriated Fund Balance A.9998 95990.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - General 28,647,794 28,634,131           (13,663) Houston- to Offset Clerk Reduction

282 Property Tax A.1310 10010 Real Property Taxes 92,405,245 92,605,245          200,000 Munn- Real Property Tax to pay for Homlessness Grant

                    -   
TOTAL CHANGE TO REVENUES: 240,736 2,191,131 
CUMMULATIVE CHANGE 

REVENUES: 651,668,882 653,619,277 FINAL BALANCE REVENUES
NET PROPERTY TAX LEVY 

IMPACT: 106,814,305 106,814,305 0 106,814,305 0 NET PROPERTY TAX LEVY IMPACT
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